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SHRI NATH PAI Inspite of the many protests repeated here by the hon.
Minister, the coaclusion is irresistible that this Goverament is discriminating against small papers be it through newsprint quota or be it through the taxation policy of his senior colleague. They are slowly seeing, for reasons best known to themselves, that the small and medium wnewspapers are slowly driven to death. He will again protest and | do not except a reply from
bim. In view of the fact that nearly 16 per cent of the quota for the big newspapers was saved last year as a result of the strike which continued for 59 days during which the total impotence of this Government was exhibited for the whole nation to see, will the Government take into consideration while allottipng their quota for this year the fact that there was a saving of about 16-17 per cent of the quota which was made available to them?

SHRI SATYA NARAYAN SINHA :
We shall take that into consideration; |
have already said so We shall keep this in view when we make allotment for 1969-70.
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WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
Rubber Plaatation in Kerala

*424. SHRI S.K. TAPURIAH : Will the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE AND
SUPPLY be pleased to state :

(a) the details of the programme, if any drawn up for the development of the rubber plantations in Kerala under the Fourth Five Year Plan’ indicatipg the outlays for cach scheme under the programme and the targets of production of natural rubber (0 be achieved thereunder;

(b) the assistance proposed to be given by Government for its implementation;

(c) whether in view of the acute shoitage of rubber in the country, Govcrnment bave any scheme for giving special aid or incentives for expansion or development of rubber plantations; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

THE DEPUIY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE AND

SUPPLY (SHR! CHOWDHARY RAM
SEWAK) (a) to (d). Under the Fourth Five Year Plan, programmes have been drawn up for the development of rubber plantations on an all India basis including Kerala State. The target proposed for production of natural rubber at the end of the Fourth Five Year Plan period 1973-74 is 1,25,000 tonnes. I'he Rubber Board has proposed various programmes and outluays.
The matter is under consideration

Expansion of Elcctronicy Industry

*425. SHRI K P. SINGH DEO : Will the Minister of DLFENCE be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that Governmeni proposc 1o extend certain factlities to entre-
picneurs to expand their capacity In the electronics industry and to instal new plants for the manulaciure of eclectronic compo-
neals; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCF (SHRILN.
MISHRA) : (4) and (b). Yes. sir. Certain faciiities are being extended 1o cntrepre-
meurs 10 expand their capacity in the electronics industry and to instal new planst

